

Study Abroad Photo and Video Contest Media Release

Last Name:	First Name:	Date
------------	-------------	------

The digital images obtained by the Office of Study Abroad and International Exchange for the Study Abroad Photo and/or Video Contests may be used for educational, promotional and informational purposes in University-related print material(s) and on the Web. This release applies to the image(s) obtained on or after the date below. I authorize Austin Peay State University and any of its authorized agents or employees to:

- 1. Record my likeness, voice and/or information/property on a video, audio, photo (digital or electronic) or any other medium.
- 2. Use my name in connection with the above-referenced recordings.
- 3. Use, reproduce, exhibit or distribute in any medium (e.g. print publications, video, DVD, CD-ROM, Internet/WWW) these recordings for any purpose that the University, and those acting pursuant to its authority, deem appropriate, including historical, scholarly, educational, research, commercial and non-commercial purposes.
- 4. Review my student record to be certain I am in good standing with the University and have not been subject to disciplinary action.

I release the University, its successors and assigns, agents, employees, and governing entities from any personal or proprietary right I may have in connection with such use. I understand that the materials obtained and developed through the Study Abroad Photo and/or Video Contests belong to the University, that I have no right to control the use of my likeness, voice and/or information/property in the above materials and that I will not receive payment or any other compensation in connection with the use of the materials. The undersigned hereby authorize Austin Peay State University and any of its authorized agents or employees to:

- 1. Use the subject photographs and videos provided to and/or owned by the person listed below.
- 2. Reproduce, exhibit, and distribute the subject photographs and videos in medium to include, but not limited to, print publications, videos, CD, DVD, and web sites that the University, and those acting pursuant to its authority, deem appropriate.

The undersigned hereby waives any right to inspect or approve the finished photographs or videos in printed or electronic matter in which the photographs and/or videos will be used now or in the future. The materials developed through the use of the photographs and videos shall become and remain the property of the University and the undersigned shall have no right to control the use of the photographs and videos used by the University or its authorized agents. The undersigned releases the University, its successors and assigns, agents, employees, and governing entities from any personal or proprietary right the undersigned may have in connection with such use. The undersigned agrees and acknowledges that no payment or any other compensation will be provided in connection with the use of subject photographs.

Legal Conditions: By entering this competition, you agree to these entry rules and the following legal conditions:

- 1. By entering, participants warrant that his or her entry materials are original, do not infringe on any third party's rights, and that participant has obtained any necessary permissions from any third party if a third party or third party's property appears in the photograph or video. Study Abroad and International Exchange reserves the right to disqualify any entry if it finds in its sole discretion that any of the foregoing warranties are not true. Decisions of Study Abroad and International Exchange shall be final and binding.
- 2. By entering, participants release and hold harmless Study Abroad and International Exchange, its affiliated organizations, and each of their directors, officers, employees, attorneys, agents and representatives from any and all liability for any injuries, loss, claim, action, demand or damage of any kind arising from or related to the International Education, any prize won, any use of the entry materials by Study Abroad and International Exchange, the warranties participants make, any misuse or malfunction of any prize awarded, participation in any Study Abroad Photo and/or Video Contest-related activity, or participation in the Study Abroad Photo and/or Video Contest.
- 3. If, for any reason, the Study Abroad Photo and/or Video Contest is not capable of completion as planned, including, but not limited to, by reason of infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other causes beyond the control of Study Abroad and International Exchange that corrupt or affect the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of the Study Abroad Photo and/or Video Contest, International Education reserves the right at its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Study Abroad Photo and/or video Contest.

I understand that the materials submitted belong to Study Abroad and International Exchange at Austin Peay State University, that I have no right to control the use of my likeness, voice and/or information/property in the above materials and that I will not receive payment or any other compensation in connection with the use of the materials. Although APSU will make every reasonable effort to protect and return photo submissions, APSU cannot guarantee that entries will not be lost, stolen, or damaged during the contest. By submitting photos to the contest, contestants acknowledge that they understand this risk and will not hold APSU accountable for lost, stolen or damaged property. Photos that display inappropriate behavior will be disqualified. Submissions must be complete to qualify for entry.

I have read and understand the above information. I agree to the terms of the image release and photography release as stated above.

Signature	Printed Name	Date
 Parent/Guardian Signature	 Printed Name of Parent/Guardian	 Date
(If under 18)	(If under 18)	Dute